

| ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).611/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2010 in APO No.230/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18197 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain,Adv.
Mr Pankaj Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.V.S.Raja,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned
for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER