

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.07.2013

COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO. : 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18197 of 2011

(With prayer for interim -relief)

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for two weeks. "

It is submitted that Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate has on 22.10.2012 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate has on 1.4.2013 filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2.

The above said application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate
Mr. Suman J. Khaitan, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008