

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18197/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2010 in AP No.230/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA LTD. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.18197/2011
It is stated that 8th August, 2013, is the next date for
hearing fixed by this Court in the connected matter i.e. Special
Leave Petition (Civil) No.611 of 2011. Let this matter be
listed on 8th August, 2013 along with the aforesaid connected
matter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|