

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2010
in APO No. 230/2010 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18197/2011

(With prayer for and directions and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sumbly, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan ,Adv.

Ms. Anna Methew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 09.09.2014.

In the meantime, the parties may settle the dispute

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

amicably outside the Court.

Date: 2014.07.17

17:02:47 IST

Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER