

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 611/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2010
in APO No. 230/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18197/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debol Benerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties inclined to settle the dispute amicably and requested to refer the matters to the Medication centre. Accordingly, we refer the matters to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001. The parties shall appear before the Mediator on 29th October, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the options to resolve the dispute amicably.

Report may be submitted within six weeks from the date of appearance.

Post the matter after eight weeks from the date of the appearance.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master