

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2010 in APO No. 230/2010,15/09/2010 in APO No. 230/2010,15/09/2010 in APO No. 230/2010 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18197/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that mediation is pending before the  
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In view of the aforesaid fact, we adjourn the case  
for six weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER