

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2010  
in APO No. 230/2010 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SOUTH CITY PROJECTS KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18197/2011

[JUGAL KISHORE SADANI V. SOUTH CITY PROEJCTS KOLKATA &amp; ORS.]

(With application for directions and Office Report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
In SLP 611 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, A.O.R.in SLP 18197 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, A.O.R.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
In SLP 611 for 1-3 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2016.[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER